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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

FAHAD ASIF 

ADNAN SHAHZAD ARSHAD 

WASEEM ANJUM 

MUHAMMAD ASIF

CH MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

1

2

3

54200195

54200210

54200204

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FINANCE)   -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (WASA,FDA)

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ASLAM 

IJAZ ALI 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN 

MUSHTAQ AHMED 

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

WASIM AHMED 

MUHAMMAD UZAIR HAYYAT 

JAVED IQBAL 

SAAD MAHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD BUKHASH

SHER KHAN

ALLAH BAKHSH

ABDUL MAJEED

BASHIR AHMED

QAMAR-UL-ZAMAN

ZULIFQAR ALI

MAHMOOD UL HASSAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

54200546

54200224

54200629

54200214

54200180

54200382

54200314

54200613

54200223

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

PAKPATTAN

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

M.B.DIN

T.T. SINGH

OKARA

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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3

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

13

14

MOHAMMAD FAREED KHAN 

AHSAN MAHMOOD 

ABDUL RAUF KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

10

11

54200137

54200313

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case # 49E2022

TALIB HUSSAIN 
MUHAMMAD TAHIR

1 54200383 KASUR

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


