PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FINANCE) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (WASA,FDA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 3 Revision No. 1 Case # 49E2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	54200195	1	FAHAD ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	54200210	2	ADNAN SHAHZAD ARSHAD CH MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	54200204	3	WASEEM ANJUM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	54200546	4	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	54200224	5	IJAZ ALI MUHAMMAD BUKHASH	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	54200629	6	MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN SHER KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	54200214	7	MUSHTAQ AHMED ALLAH BAKHSH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	54200180	8	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR ABDUL MAJEED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		
6	54200382	9	WASIM AHMED BASHIR AHMED	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
7	54200314	10	MUHAMMAD UZAIR HAYYAT QAMAR-UL-ZAMAN	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED		
8	54200613	11	JAVED IQBAL ZULIFQAR ALI	OKARA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
9	54200223	12	SAAD MAHMOOD MAHMOOD UL HASSAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FINANCE) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (WASA, FDA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 3 Revision No. 1 Case # 49E2022

Open Merit Quota

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Special Person/ Women/Minorities
10	54200137	13	MOHAMMAD FAREED KHAN ABDUL RAUF KHAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
11	54200313	14	AHSAN MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post					
1	54200383	TALIB HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD TAHIR	KASUR			

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.